
17. AUTOMOTIVE REVENUE

Social Insurance Organisation*
BBK BSC
National Bank of Bahrain

Sale of cars and accessories 
Car repair and maintenance services
Car leasing revenue 

Categories*

Less than 1% 
1% up to less than 5%**
5% up to less than 10%
10% up to less than 20%
20% up to less than 50%

Total

Number of Shares

   40,727,243
16,143,413

 - 
18,328,620 
88,150,724

  163,350,000

Number of shareholders

1,250
5
-
1
2

1,258

% of total issued shares

24.94%
9.88%

-
11.22%
53.96%

100.00%

No. of shares
50,532,033 
37,618,691 
18,328,620

% holding
30.93%
23.03%
11.22%

Nationality
Bahrain
Bahrain
Bahrain

2018
53,621
5,276
1,509

60,406

2017
50,459
5,461
1,196

57,116

The Company's memorandum of association allows it to hold up to 10% of its own issued shares 
as treasury shares.

Additional information on shareholding pattern

i. Names and nationalities of the major shareholders and the number of equity shares held in 
which they have an interest of 5% or more of issued and fully paid shares. 

* Shareholding under Social Insurance Organisation represents holding of shares by Social 
Insurance Organisation (GOSI) and Social Insurance Organisation (Pension).

ii. The Company has only one class of equity shares and the holders of these shares have equal   
voting rights. Out of the total shareholders, 98% are Bahraini individuals or corporates and 2% 
are other nationalities. 

iii. Distribution schedule of equity shares, setting out the number of holders and percentage in 
the following categories:

*  Expressed as a percentage of total issued and fully paid shares of the Company 
** Includes 2,206,891 treasury shares 
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